10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

H

DRAFT ID

7/13/15 1

| G——7 fusd) o

Sponsor: Dunn
ki 4
Proposed No.: FCD2015-07

AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED RESOLUTION FCD2015-07, VERSION 1

On page 2, line 27, delete ""2015 Reallocation Budget,"" and insert: "2015 Reallocation |
Budget 7-13-15," -

On page 2, line 31, delete ""2015 Realic;ca;cion Op;:l"ating!Budget,:':" aﬁd insert" ""2015
Reallocation Operating Budget 7-13-15,"

On page 2, line 35, delete ""2015 Realiocation Capital Budget,"" and insert: 20i5 '
Reallocation Capital Budget 7-13-15,"

On page 2, line 38 delete """2015 - 2020 Reallocation Six-Year CIP,"" and insert: ""2015
- 2020 Reallocation Six-Year CIP 7-13-15,""

On page 3, after line 42 ins.ert:

SECTION 6. The Board adopts the ZOi 5 Annual District Oversight Budget, a's
set forth in Attachmént F to this resoilution,"titlea “2015 Reallécatiér; of Annual District
Oversight Budget 7-13-15”, and atn‘énds Section 6 of FCD2014-14.3 accordingly.
Renumber the remﬁining sections.

Delete Attachment A. 2015 Reallocation Budget, and insert Attachment A. 2015

Reallocation Budget 7-13-15



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

3il

Delete Attachment B. 2015 Reallocation Operating Budget and insert Attachment B.
2015 Reallocation Operating Budget 7-13-15

Delete Attachment C. 2015 Reallocation Capital Budget and insert Attachment C. 2015
Reallocation Capital Budget 7-13-15 - |

Delete Attachment D. 2015 - 2020 Reallocation Six-Year CIP and insert Attachment D.

2015 - 2020 Reallocation Six-Year CIP 7-13-15

Insert Attachment F. 2015 Reallocation of Annual District Oversight Budget 7-13-15

EFFECT: The District Oversight Budget is revised to reallocate Advisory Committee
cost;, rent, County Council support fcl>r the Djstrict, including the clerk, public
information, a:nd pohcy étaff, t;)téling $88,000 to interf:go;/ernmen;ail services in the
Operations and Maintenance budget with fﬁnds comi;lg fror;‘nutl;e Di';tri;:t fund balance.
There is a net. incfease of $3,078 to the District Oversight Budget. |

The capital budget allocation for the Green River Basin is increased by $300,000
to fund preliminary engineering of options to address severe channel migration between
Green River Mile 27.1 and 27.’} with impacts to agricultural lands. The capital budget \
allocation for the Green River basin is increased by $35,000 toﬁfund facilitation rélated to

design alternatives for the Lower Russell Road setback levee.



King County Flood Control District

Attachment A - Reallocation Budget

July 13, 2015

647,300

Net Flood District Admiristration 644,213 3,087

Maintenance and Operation 9,222,891 113,000 9,335,891

Construction and Improvements ' ~ 57,852,175 $69,202,316 5,513,176 132,567,667

Bond Retirement and Interest, ) 30 $0 $0
5,629,263 142,550,858

Total 67,719,279 69,202,316

i/



King County Flood Control District

Attachment B - Operating Budget
' 7/13/2015

Annual Maint

enance - $2,132,048 $2,132,048
Flood Hazards Plan, Grants, Outreach 1 $424,852 $424,852
Flood Hazard Studies, Maps, Technical Services $1,140,872 $1,140,872
Flood Preparation, Flood Warning Center ) :$463,000 $463,000
Program Management, Supervision, Finance, Budget $791,390 $791,390
Program Implementation ! $1,629,559 $88,000.  $1,717,559
Overhead / Central Costs $2,641,170 _ $25,000 $2,666,170

Total $9,222,891 $0 $113,000 $9,335,891



999°295'Z¢1$  Sp9'868'c$ S08'86£'08% veZ'LLs'ZE$ €66°85L°GLS [ejol
162'068'0L% 0% 1G2'068'0L8 0% 0% Buipund JuBID ViHM
1G6'2¥S'sS 0$ 266'2¥5's$ 0% 0% pun4 wess
066'2L6'FL$ 0% 066'2L6'VLS 0% 0$ pung Ayunpoddo
0€6'199% 085°199% 0% 0$ 0$ SnosUE|[@osIN @pimAuno)
Goe'L/$ 0 0% Goe'L/$ 03 uopejuawaidu} ue|d JopLIoD apmAUNc)
6£8'889% ow 0% 6£8'889% 0$ Buuojuoin sssusAoayg
¥96'665°L$ 0 v96'665'L$ 0% 0$ s|pees
G96'186'6% o¢ LZ1L'20e'es  €6.'6.9'LS 0% uiseg JaAR] S)UM
ves'LsL'zes om_m_whw_mw zeg'osy'ves TLL'98l'6$ 0% uiseg JaAy usalo
Lov'1L12'02¢ 9€5'85¢$ LIP'EPO'vS - £06'6£8'6$  900°0/£'6S uiseg JaAr Jepad

0$ zL9's¥r'01L$ ous

18E'678'0E$

gzl'yio'oLs

/86'88E'0L$

(i} i

uiseg Joary siuenb

gL-np-gl

jobpng [ejrded uopedojedy GLOZ - O JUBWYIeY

J21381Qq jo3u0D poold Ajunod Bury



King County Flood Control District

Attachment D - 2015 - 2020 Reallocation Six-Year CIP

13-Jul-15

Snoqualmie River Basin $9,236,644 $14,625,171  $6,987,566 $30,849,381 $13,120;832 $17,320,274 $8,452,704 $7,482,735 $18,706,661 $95,932,587
Cedar River Basin $11,123,330 $8,843,378 $244,754 $20,211,461 $8,059,507 $3,171,169 $3,843,986 $3,381,617 $5,683,330 $44,351,070
Green River Basin $18,642,586 $20,264,091 ($1,755,153) . $37,151,524 $17,817,309 $5,365,600 $2,752,563 $981,727  $3,695,002 $67,763,725
White River Basin $4,770,658 $5,211,307 $0 $9,981,965 $6,782,487 $1,902,653 $6,310,642 $8,007,685 $123,881 $33,109,313
Seattle Projects $1,190,575 $423,403 ($14,013)  $1,599,964 $2,000,000 $1,809,425 $0 $0 $0 $5,409,389
Effectiveness Monitoring ($127,348)  $816,187 $0 $688,839 $635,408 $898,945 $542,472 $422,823 $386,497 $3,574,984
Countywide Corridor Plan Implementation $71,305 $0 - $0 $71,305 $2,489,775 $2,452,537 $11,213,074 §9,430,286  $2,010,077 $27,667,054
Countywide Miscellaneous $334,330 $577,178 ($249,978) $661,530 $429,300 $434,678 $440,219 $445,925 $435,086 $2,846,738
Subregional Opportunity Fund $5,499,189  $9,118,801 $300,000 $14,917,990 $5,549,104 $5,673,172 $5,796,748 $5,920,059 $6,044,608 $43,901,681
Grant Fund $2,883,634 $2,659,323 $0 $5,542,957 $2,970,143 $3,059,247 $3,151,025 $3,245,555 $3,342,922 .$21,311,849
WRIA Grant Funding $4,227,272  $6.663,479 $0  $10,890,751 $4,354,089 $4.,484,712  $4,619,253 $4,757,831 " $4,900,565 $34,007,201
Total $46,572,412 $47,122,686 $44,076,243 $45,328,629 $379,875,590

$57,852,175 $69,202,316

"$5,513,176  $132,567,667 - $64,207,954



King County Flood Control District

2015 Reallocation of Annual District Oversight Budget

Attachment F
13-Juk15

Management & _Suport

($.15,24) $257,937

$273,182
Rent and Equipment - $10,927 ($10,927) $0
Legal Services . $89,604 ) $89,604
Accounting : $82,400 $82,400
State Auditor $16,391 $16,391
Other Professional Services - $75,750 $29,250 $105,000
Expenses - $16,391 . $16,391
Insurance $79,568 $79,568
Total $644,213 $3,078 $647,291



